
Decision Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Spouse of Irish Citizen

Approved Join Spouse

Refused OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient. It was not possible following investigations to 

verify your employment details.  

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Refused OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient. It was not possible following investigations to 

verify your employment details.  

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Refused OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Visit

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Strictly No Extensions)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

1505001

1516711

1516721

Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 31/10/2016 to 06/11/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Application 

27268092

27341682

27342892

1516761

26675662

27265192

1516731

1516741

1516751

27392222

27396382

27403992

27382602

27383982

27384222

27369812

27376172

27382352

27450462

27458682

27435432

27435912

27450342

27418302

27426772

27429752



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 31/10/2016 to 06/11/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused OB:- Obligations to return to home country not shown - e.g.no 

social, economic or professional ties in home country shown

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

RH:- Relationship History - Have not shown evidence of a 

relationship being in existence prior to visa application/marriage. 

Note: For immigration purposes it is not sufficient for a 

relationship to have developed over the internet or by 

telephone/sms. A relationship must include a number of face to 

face meetings (excluding webcam) between the parties. You 

must satisfy the visa officer that the relationship is bona-fide.

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Researcher Scientific

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Join Parent

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Internship

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit

Approved Study

27481382

27562752

27564822

27581322

27513592

27516002

27545192

27499522

27500162

27501772

27595232

27595322

27595902

27592522

27593892

27594322

27581872

27588432

27592062

27604492

27604882

27606062

27599142

27599412

27601112

27596002

27596182

27597702

27612462

27620252

27622952

27608252

27611702

27612312

27606892

27607182

27607902

27623052



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 31/10/2016 to 06/11/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Visit

Approved Visit (Strictly No Extensions)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Employment

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Study (Phd)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Employment

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Embassy Staff

Approved Embassy Staff

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

27639162

27646962

27648462

27634542

27635452

27636202

27623492

27630222

27672892

27675842

27679082

27661582

27661942

27668102

27650002

27657682

27661212

27690852

27693342

27696472

27686852

27689332

27690422

27679722

27681272

27681772

27708002

27708162

27708332

27707052

27707492

27707802

27704152

27705202

27705982

27720352

27720622

27720872

27718942

27719312

27719512

27710552

27714502

27718592

27723682

27723882

27727452

27722182

27722542

27722832

27721132

27721502

27721862



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 31/10/2016 to 06/11/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete. The accounts provided belong to a relative, there is 

no guarantee that you will continue to have access to these 

funds. 

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. When contacted by phone you failed to convince the 

investigating officer of your bone fides.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete

ID:- Authenticity of documents. You have supplied falsified bank 

statements.

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

27743452

27746762

27747382

27733982

27735962

27736062

27728352

27732012

27732972

27765032

27766392

27767882

27754162

27757352

27758412

27748042

27748082

27748282

27772542

27772662

27772692

27768092

27772022

27772082



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 31/10/2016 to 06/11/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete

ID:- Authenticity of documents. You have supplied falsified bank 

statements.

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Spouse of Irish Citizen

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Exam

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

27772792

27773732

27773802

27792782

27794282

27800962

27786532

27788172

27789822

27775592

27776622

27776862

27802732

27803152

27805102

27801912

27802312

27802642

27801042

27801362

27801892

27818462

27818912

27819192

27815612

27816072

27816512

27806152

27815172

27815372

27828592

27828842

27829782

27821892

27822062

27822172

27819372

27821552

27821702

27833192

27830152

27830432

27830662



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 31/10/2016 to 06/11/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

27852092

27852862

27735092

27851232

27851912

27774702

27786432

27787222

27772482

27773112

27774382

27747562

27748312

27760142

27851162

27828122

27828142

27828862

27828042

27828092

27828102

27798512

27828022

27828032


