## Decisions for period from 31/10/2016 to 06/11/2016

Application	Decision	Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)
1505001	Approved	Business
1516711	Approved	Business
1516721	Approved	Business
1516731	Approved	Business
1516741	Approved	Business
1516751	Approved	Business
1516761	Approved	Business
26675662	Approved	Study
27265192	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27268092	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27341682	Approved	Business
27342892	Approved	Spouse of Irish Citizen
27369812	Approved	Join Spouse
27376172	Refused	OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient. It was not possible following investigations to
		verify your employment details.
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed
		visit.
27382352	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27382602	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27383982	Refused	OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient. It was not possible following investigations to
		verify your employment details.
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed
		visit.
27384222	Refused	OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed
		visit.
27392222	Approved	Visit
27396382	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27403992	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27418302	Approved	Visit (Strictly No Extensions)
27426772	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27429752	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27435432	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27435912	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27450342	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27450462	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27458682	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)

## Decisions for period from 31/10/2016 to 06/11/2016

27481382	Refused	OB:- Obligations to return to home country not shown - e.g.no social, economic or professional ties in home country shown OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.  RH:- Relationship History - Have not shown evidence of a relationship being in existence prior to visa application/marriage.  Note: For immigration purposes it is not sufficient for a relationship to have developed over the internet or by telephone/sms. A relationship must include a number of face to face meetings (excluding webcam) between the parties. You must satisfy the visa officer that the relationship is bona-fide.
27499522	Approved	Business
27500162	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27501772	Approved	Business
27513592	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27516002	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27545192	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27562752	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27564822	Approved	Conference / Event
27581322	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27581872	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27588432	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27592062	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27592522	Approved	Researcher Scientific
27593892	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27594322	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27595232	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27595322	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27595902	Approved	Business
27596002	Approved	Join Spouse
27596182	Approved	Join Parent
27597702	Approved	Business
27599142	Approved	Conference / Event
27599412	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27601112	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27604492	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27604882	Approved	Internship
27606062	Approved	Study
27606892	Approved	Business Visit (Family / Friend)
27607182	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Business
27607902 27608252	Approved Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27611702	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend)
27612312	Approved	Business
27612312	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27620252	Approved	Business
27622952	Approved	Visit
27623052	Approved	Study

## Decisions for period from 31/10/2016 to 06/11/2016

27623492	Approved	Visit
27630222	Approved	Visit (Strictly No Extensions)
27634542	Approved	Conference / Event
27635452	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27636202	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27639162	Approved	Employment
27646962	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27648462	Approved	Conference / Event
27650002	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27657682	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27661212	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27661582	Approved	Conference / Event
27661942	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27668102	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27672892	Approved	Conference / Event
27675842	Approved	Study (Phd)
27679082	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27679722	Approved	Business
27681272	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27681772	Approved	Business
27686852	Approved	Business
27689332	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27690422	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27690852	Approved	Business
27693342	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27696472	Approved	Employment
27704152	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27705202	Approved	Embassy Staff
27705982	Approved	Embassy Staff
27707052	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27707492	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27707802	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27708002	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27708162	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27708332	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27710552	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27714502	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27718592	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27718942	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27719312	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27719512	Approved	Study
27720352	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27720622	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27720872	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27721132	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27721502	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27721862	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27722182	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27722542	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27722832	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27723682	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27723882	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27727452	Approved	Visit (Tourist)

## Decisions for period from 31/10/2016 to 06/11/2016

27728352	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27732012	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27732972	Approved	Study
27733982	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27735962	Approved	Study
27736062	Approved	Business
27743452	Refused	F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or incomplete. The accounts provided belong to a relative, there is no guarantee that you will continue to have access to these funds.  INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. When contacted by phone you failed to convince the investigating officer of your bone fides.  OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient  OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
27746762	Approved	Conference / Event
27747382	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27748042	Approved	Business
27748082	Approved	Business
27748282	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27754162	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27757352	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27758412	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27765032	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27766392	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27767882	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27768092	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27772022	Approved	Business
27772082	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27772542	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27772662	Refused	F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or incomplete ID:- Authenticity of documents. You have supplied falsified bank statements. INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
27772692	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)

## Decisions for period from 31/10/2016 to 06/11/2016

0777070	Б.	Te en constituir de la
27772792	Refused	F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or
		incomplete
		ID:- Authenticity of documents. You have supplied falsified bank
		statements.
		INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed
		visit.
27773732	Approved	Business
27773802	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27775592	Approved	Business
27776622	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27776862	Approved	Business
27786532	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27788172	Approved	Business
27789822	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27792782	Approved	Business
27794282	Approved	Spouse of Irish Citizen
27800962	Approved	Study
27801042	Approved	Business
27801362	Approved	Business
27801892	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27801912	Approved	Business
27802312	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27802642	Approved	Business
27802732	Approved	Business Visit (Femily / Friend)
27803152 27805102	Approved Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend)
27806152	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)  Visit (Family / Friend)
27815172	Approved	Business
27815372	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27815612	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27816072	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27816512	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27818462	Approved	Business
27818912	Approved	Business
27819192	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27819372	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27821552	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27821702	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27821892	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27822062	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27822172	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27828592	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27828842	Approved	Business
27829782	Approved	Exam
27830152	Approved	Business
27830432	Approved	Business
27830662	Approved	Business
27833192	Approved	Business

## Decisions for period from 31/10/2016 to 06/11/2016

27851232	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27851912	Approved	Study
27852092	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27852862	Approved	Study
27735092	Approved	Business
27747562	Approved	Business
27748312	Approved	Business
27760142	Approved	Business
27772482	Approved	Business
27773112	Approved	Business
27774382	Approved	Business
27774702	Approved	Business
27786432	Approved	Business
27787222	Approved	Business
27798512	Approved	Business
27828022	Approved	Conference / Event
27828032	Approved	Conference / Event
27828042	Approved	Conference / Event
27828092	Approved	Conference / Event
27828102	Approved	Conference / Event
27828122	Approved	Conference / Event
27828142	Approved	Conference / Event
27828862	Approved	Business
27851162	Approved	Business